

# **Extract from the National Native Title Register**

## **Determination Information:**

**Determination Reference:** Federal Court Number(s): NSD1970/2018

NNTT Number: NND2019/006

Determination Name: Worimi Local Aboriginal Land Council v Attorney General of New South Wales

**Date(s) of Effect:** 13/08/2019

**Determination Outcome:** Native title does not exist

## Register Extract (pursuant to s. 193 of the Native Title Act 1993)

**Determination Date:** 13/08/2019

**Determining Body:** Federal Court of Australia

# ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Not Applicable

### **MATTERS DETERMINED:**

## THE COURT ORDERS THAT:

1. Native title does not exist in relation to the area of land and waters in the State of New South Wales comprised in and known as Lot 227 in DP 1097995 at Stockton in the Parish of Stowell, County of Gloucester.

### **REGISTER ATTACHMENTS:**

1. Annexure A, 3 pages - A4, 13/08/2019

Note: The National Native Title Register may, in accordance with s. 195 of the Native Title Act 1993, contain confidential information that will not appear on the Extract.

National Native Title Tribunal Page 1 of 1